	595 2 (modified) 1. No. 59027-1000	SHEET U.S. Department of C Patent and Traden
κι(y DK		10 0311 (990)
	To the Honorable Assistant Commissione	r tor Parents: Please record the attached
	original document	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name/address of receiving party(ie
	Lazer-Tron Corporation	
	4430 Willow Road	Acclaim Redemption Games, Inc
	Pleasanton, CA 94588 $7 \cdot 23 \cdot 62$	4430 Willow Road
Add'l	names of conveying parties attached?	Pleasanton, CA 94588
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	🗋 Assignment 📋 Merger	Add'I names of receiving parties
	Security Agreement Other	attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
···	Change of Name 🔲 Reassignment	
4.	Date of execution:	FINANCE
	May 22, 1996	6 S
5.	Application number(s) and/or patent number	
	If this document is being filed with a new applicat was:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	See attached Exhibit A	
	Additional numbers att	ached: 🛛 Yes 🗌 No
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total No. of applications and patents involved; 3
	Customer No. 22918	8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$120.00
	Perkins Coie LLP P. O. Box 2168	Charge Deposit Account No. 50-22
	Menlo Park, California 94026-2168 (650) 838-4300	 9. Total number of pages, including co sheet, attachments and document:
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
10.	Statement and signature:	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information is true and corre
	and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
C	arina M. Tan, Reg. No. 45,769	- M. Tan July 17, 200
		Signature Date
****	Name of Person Signing	······································
****		······································

PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0310

⊢
_
\mathbf{m}
I
2
63
ш

ATTY. DOCKET NO.	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
LAZ1P001H	09/695,712	October 23, 2000	Computerized Game Apparatus With Progressive Bonus
LAZ1P0011	09/904,185	July 11, 2001	Arcade Game With Spinning Wheel Bonus
LAZ1P001J	10/176,100	June 19, 2002	Computerized Game Apparatus With
			Progressive Bonus

7/16/02

Ϋ́



CORPORATION DIVISION

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the annexed transcript has been compared with the corporate record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that same is full, true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

MAY 2 2 1996

Secretary of State

A476341

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ENDORSED FILED In the office of the Secretary of Store of the Store of California

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

MAY 2 1 1996

of

LAZER-TRON CORPORATION

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

Pursuant to the provisions of the California Corporations Code, the undersigned officers of Lazer-Tron Corporation hereinafter named do hereby certify as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Lazer-Tron Corporation, a California corporation (the "Corporation").

2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Acclaim Redemption Games, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by its Board of Directors.

4. The foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the written consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code.

5. The total number of shares of the Corporation which were outstanding and entitled to vote or to execute a written Consent with respect to the amendment herein provided for at the time of the approval thereof is one hundred (100) shares of common stock.

6. The percentage vote of the number of the aforesaid outstanding shares which is required to vote or execute a written consent in favor of the amendment herein provided for is more than 50% of the outstanding shares of the Corporation's common stock.

10069418.01

PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0313 7. The percentage of the aforesaid outstanding shares which executed a written consent in favor of the amendment herein provided for is 100%, and said number exceeded the percentage of the vote or written consent required to approve said amendment.

Each of the undersigned does hereby declare under penalty of perjury that, in the City of Glen Cove in the State of New York, he signed the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation on the date indicated below and in the official capacity set forth beneath his signature, and that the statements set forth in said certificate are true of his knowledge.

Dated: <u>May</u> <u>17</u>, 1996.

LAZER-TRON CORPORATION

Name: Anthony R. Williams Title: Executive Vice President

Name: James R. Scoroposki Title: Secretary

10069418.01

PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0314

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C., 20231, on:

Date: July 17, 2002

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF:

ATTY. DKT. NO. 59027-1000

APPLICATION NO.: See Exhibit A

FILED: See Exhibit A

FOR: SEE EXHIBIT A

Request for Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and Name Change Document

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Applicant respectfully requests Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Documents to change the name of the Assignee to Arcade Planet, Inc. in each of the patent applications attached to the Recordation Form Cover Sheet as Exhibit A.

Currently, the Recordation Assignment shows that the assignee of the applications of Exhibit A is Lazer-Tron Corporation.

However, Lazer-Tron Corporation changed its name to Acclaim Redemption Games, Inc. in May 22, 1996.

Next, in May 5, 1997, Acclaim Redemption Games, Inc. assigned all of its patents including any divisionals, continuations, substitutes, or reissues thereof to RLT Acquisition, Inc.

Next, in October 15, 1999, RLT Acquisition, Inc. changed its name to Arcade Planet, Inc.

Thus, the goal of this request is to change the name of the assignee of the applications in Exhibit A to Arcade Planet, Inc.

In order to accomplish such a goal, the following documents are enclosed:

1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet in duplicate, Exhibit A and copy of Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Lazer-Tron Corporation to Acclaim Redemption Games, Inc. dated May 22, 1996.

2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet in duplicate, Exhibit A and copies of Notice of Recordation of Assignment document and Assignment executed on March 5, 1997.

3. Recordation Form Cover Sheet in duplicate, Exhibit A and copy of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of RLT Acquisition, Inc. to Arcade Planet, Inc. dated October 15, 1999.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the amount of \$360.00 to Deposit Account No. 50-2207. Please also charge any underpayment of fees to Deposit Account No. 50-2207.

Respectfully submitted, Perkins Coie LLP

Date: July 🏹 , 2002

M. lai

Carina M. Tan Registration No. 45,769

Correspondence Address:

Customer No. 22918 Perkins Coie LLP 101 Jefferson Drive Menlo Park, California 94025-1114 (650) 838-4300

RECORDED: 07/23/2002